
 

 

Rate Schedule 

Pursuant to the Board of Directors of White Mountain Summer Homes Water Improvement District,  
all customers will be charged the following rates for the period beginning October 1, 2024. 

 
1. Monthly Minimum Fee 

 
5/8x3/4 Inch Meter    $50.00 Monthly Minimum 

 
1 Inch Meter   $70.00 Monthly Minimum 

 
2 Inch Meter   $85.63 Monthly Minimum 

 
2. Water Use Charge  

 
$3.56 per 1,000 gallons on all water used 

 
3. Connection Fees 

 
a. A non-refundable service establishment charge of $50.00 will be assessed when the District is requested to 

establish water service to a customer delivery point where there is an existing service line. All others will 
be $275.00. 

b. To re-establish service if service to a meter has been terminated for non-payment, service to that meter 
will not be re-established unless all of the following are paid: 
1. Past due charges, regardless of individual responsibility therefore;  
2. All minimum monthly charges for months in which service was terminated; and 
3. A $100.00 service charge.  
4. If delinquency is re-occurring or habitual, the WID may require a cash deposit equal to 2-1/2 times the 

highest monthly bill of the past 12-months against future bills to continue service. 
 

4. Terms and Conditions 
 

a. Payment due date  When rendered 
b. Due Date   14 days from bill date 
c. Delinquent Penalty   10% applied 10 days after due date 
d. Returned Check Fee $35 
e. Tampering Fee  $50 + Parts and labor to repair or replace meter and/or curb-stop valve 

 
5. Billing Procedures  

 
a. Monthly:  May through October. 
b. November through April: one bill computed at 6-monthly minimums, included in the October billing.  
c. May is a make-up billing to include all water used during the six winter months. 
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